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Prosecutor Steve Huntley
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BRYANT C. DUNAWAY
TMSTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL
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STATE OF TENNESSEE, DEKALB COUNTY
JULY TERM OF THE CRIMINAL COURT, 2018
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Count 1:

THE GRAND JURORS of Dekalb Counly, Tennessee, duly empanelled and swormn upon their oath
present that JIMMY WAYNE POSS herctofore between the dales ol Seplember 1, 2017 and March 2,
2018 in Dekalb County, Tenncssce and before the linding of this indictment did unlawfully and
knowingly, while acting as a public servanl, commit an offense with intent to oblain a benelit by
authorizing the unlawlul payment of wages o Anthony Wayne Poss, in violation of" §T.C.A 39-16-402,
and against the peace and dignity ol the State of I'ennessee,

Count 2:

And the Grand Jurors lor Dekalb Counly, Tenncssce upon their oath do [urther present that JIMMY
WAYNLE POSS and ANTIIONY WAYNE POSS |, between the dales ol September 1, 2017 and March
2, 2018, in Dckalb Counly, Tenncssee, and before the finding of this indictment did unlawfully and
knowingly obtain ar exercisc control over propetty, including but not limited to; cash valued al over
$23500, belonging o the City of Snuithyit ith intent to deprive the owner thereol and without the
owner’s effective consent, in violation &f VLA, §39-14-103, ar ainst the peace and dignity of the

Siale ol Tennessee, _ m“ [,é

Office of the District Attorney General
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